

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT: Excavation of Module 4, Phase D

PROJECT LOCATION: Neal Road Sanitary Landfill

DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing and grubbing, excavating and grading native lahar and sandstones within the proposed limits of Module 4, Phase D and hauling the excavated material to designated spoil areas.

ADVERTISED: March 17, 2009

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,322,000.00

BIDS OPENED: April 7, 2009

PROJECT NUMBER: 757-5916

W.O. NUMBER: 5916

SHEET 2 of 8

NO.	BIDDER'S NAME	BID AMOUNT	% ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
1	Independent Construction 3911 Laura Alice Way Concord, CA 94520	\$1,021,100.00	-29.47%
2	Ford Construction Co., Inc 639 East Lockeford St. Lodi, CA 95240	\$1,173,700.00	-12.64%
3	Franklin Construction, Inc. 217 Flume St., Suite 200 Chico, CA 95928	\$1,402,755.00	5.76%
4	Wood Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 216 Lemoore, CA 93245	\$1,446,830.00	8.63%
5	Hard Rock Construction P.O. Box 1049 Gridley, CA 95948	\$1,467,450.00	9.91%
6	DeSilva Gates Const., LP P.O. Box 2909 Dublin, CA 94568	\$1,525,500.00	13.34%
7	Santillan Earthmovers, Inc. 204 South Ave. Biggs, CA 95917	\$1,657,607.00	20.25%
8	Lund Construction 5302 Roseville Road North Highlands, CA 95660	\$1,738,875.00	23.97%
9	Sierra Equipment Rental, Inc. 8176 Road 44 Glenn, CA 95943	\$1,890,103.00	30.06%
10	Teichert Construction 4401 Duluth Ave. Roseville, CA 95678	\$1,899,000.00	30.38%
11	Cal-Neva Const. Services, Inc. P.O. Box 64 Loomis, CA 95650	\$2,061,150.00	35.86%

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT: Excavation of Module 4, Phase D

PROJECT LOCATION: Neal Road Sanitary Landfill

DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing and grubbing, excavating and grading native lahar and sandstones within the proposed limits of Module 4, Phase D and hauling the excavated material to designated spoil areas.

ADVERTISED: March 17, 2009

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,322,000.00

BIDS OPENED: April 7, 2009

PROJECT NUMBER: 757-5916

W.O. NUMBER: 5916

SHEET 2 of 8

NO.	BIDDER'S NAME	BID AMOUNT	% ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
12	Meyers Earthwork, Inc. P.O. Box 493730 Redding, CA 96049	\$2,174,500.00	39.20%
13	Joy Engineering 1584 Wolf Meadows Lane Portola, CA 96122	\$2,267,237.00	41.69%
14	McGuire and Hester 9009 Railroad Ave. Oakland, CA 94603	\$2,276,150.00	41.92%
15	Steelhead Constructors, Inc. P.O. Box 997 Palo Cedro, CA 96073	\$3,354,250.00	60.59%

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADVERTISED: March 17, 2009
BID OPENED: April 7, 2009
PROJECT LOCATION: Neal Road Sanitary Landfill
PROJECT NUMBER: 757-5916
W.O. NUMBER: 5916
DESCRIPTION: In general, clearing and grubbing, excavating and grading native lahar and sandstones within the proposed limits of Module 4, Phase D and hauling the excavated material to designated spoil areas.

CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1		2	
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,710.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization / Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	
3	Construction Surveying and As-Builts	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	
5	Water Pollution Control	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
6	Storm Drain Facilities	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,500.00	
7	General Fill	3,500.00	CY	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$170	\$3,500.00	
8	Excavation	585,000.00	CY	\$2.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$1.38	\$807,300.00	
9	Hydroseeding	6.00	ACRE	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$14,640.00	
					\$1,322,000.00	\$1,021,100.00	\$1,173,700.00	
						-29.47%	-12.64%	

TOTAL THIS SHEET
 SHEET 3 OF 8

